FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD

8-11-98

08-13-1998



100793234

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

REC	ORI	TAC	ION	FORM	cov	ER	SHEE	T
	TD	۸n	ENA	DVC		V		

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	merger				
X Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # 1728 Frame # 0088	X Other Correction of Application Number				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Level Propage Gases, Inc.	04-30-98				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Ohio				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Level Energy Group, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 830 Canterbury Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Westlake	Obj 0 44145				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
not domiciled in the United States, an					
representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio					
/13/1998 DNGUYEN 00000004 75333545 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number (21	6) 479-8342		
Name	Glenn R. Wilson, Esc				
Address (line 1)	Squire, Sanders & Dem	npsey L.I.P.			
Address (line 2)	4900 Key Tower				
Address (line 3)	127 Public Square				
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 4411				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc is.	tument # 9		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	or_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/333545					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
attaci		belief, the foregoing information is true and e original document. Charges to deposit ac			
Glenn R.	Wilson		August 10, 1998		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

U.S. Department of Commerc FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-21-1998 MAY 19 1998 RECEIPT ACCTING, DIV. **REC** ΞΤ 100717333 MRD 5-19-98 <u>IKADEMAR</u>KS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Х X Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 04-30-98 Level Propane Gases. Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Ohio Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Level Energy Group, Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 830 Canterbury Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Westlake Address (line 3) Ohio 44145 State/Country Zip Code Individual If document to be recorded is an General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Ohio X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/21/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000092 75332545

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

40.00 OP

125.00 OP

FC:481

FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheel (\$\text{Rintdrival} to \text{RK} \) Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments \( \text{Washington}, \text{D.C.} \) 20231

, ,					
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 479-8342		
Name	Glenn R. Wilson, Esq	•			
Address (line 1)	Squire, Sanders & Den	mpsey L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	4900 Key Tower				
Address (line 3)	127 Public Square				
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44	114			
I uucs	nter the total number of paculating any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 3		
		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Tr	ademark Application Number <u>or</u> th	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s)         Registration Number(s)           75/332545         75/333645           1,735,466         1					
	737333043				
75/334718		1,716,828			
75/333/32					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	<b>(1)</b> : <b>\$</b> 165.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
		' Ithorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
GLENN R.	WILSON	DRUM	5/18/98		
	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEVEL PROPANE GASES, INC. (the "Assignor"), an Ohio corporation,

having its offices at 830 Canterbury Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, has adopted, used and is using

in commerce, and is the sole owner of the trademarks, respective registrations and applications

thereof (listed on Schedule A hereto and collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks") in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, LEVEL ENERGY GROUP, INC. (the "Assignee"), an Ohio corporation,

having its offices at 830 Canterbury Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, has acquired the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all

title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law and

statutory rights pertaining thereto and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue all trademark registrations and renewals which may issue with respect

to the Trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Trademark

Assignment.

WHEREAS, Assignor binds itself, its successors and assigns, to execute to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that

may be necessary to vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, the title herein conveyed, or

REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0756

intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LEVEL PROPANE GASES, INC. has caused this its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 1998.

LEVEL PROPANE GASES, INC.

By:	Modelossaudt
Its:_	Secretary

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF OHIO	)
CUYAHOGA COUNTY	) ss. )
This instrument was	acknowledged before me this 30+4 day of April 1998 by
Natasha E. Brondt	oration, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Ohio
My Commission has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 R.C.

## SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	APP. NO.	APP. DATE
LEVEL			75/332545	July 31, 1997
LEVEL			75/334718	July 31, 1997
LEVEL PRICING			75/333732	July 31, 1997
LEVEL PRICING			75/333645	July 31, 1997
LEVEL PROPANE	1,735,466	November 24, 1992		
LEVEL PROPANE	1,716,828	September 15, 1992		

## PLEASE STAMP TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF:

In Re: Assignment of U.S. Trademark Application Nos.: 75/332545, 75/334718, 75/333732, 75/333645 and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,735,466 and 1,716,828

## Papers Submitted:

- 1. Assignment from Level Propane Gases, Inc., an Ohio corporation, to Level Energy Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation, of U.S. Trademark Application Nos.: 75/332545, 75/334718, 75/333732, 75/333645 and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,735,466 and 1,716,828; and
- 2. A return postage envelope and receipt on which we request that you note the filing date and which we ask you to return to us; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$165 to cover the filing fee for 6 properties.

Dated: May 18, 1998 Case Ref.: LEV29012-7

PLEASE RETURN TO ADDRESSEE IN THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE.

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.

4900 Society Center, 127 Public Square Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1304 Attn: Glenn R. Wilson, Esq. (216) 479-8342

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey
L.L.P.
Counsellors at Law

Telephone (216) 479-8500 Telecopier (216) 479-8780 Counsellors at Law 4900 Key Tower 127 Public Square Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1304 May 18, 1998

Direct Dial Number (216) 479-8342

### VIA EXPRESS MAIL

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of U.S. Trademark Application Nos.: 75/332545, 75/334718, 75/333732, 75/333645 and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,735,466 and 1,716.828

Sir:

Enclosed herewith for filing and processing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are the following:

- 1. Assignment from Level Propane Gases, Inc., an Ohio corporation, to Level Energy Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation, of U.S. Trademark Application Nos.: 75/332545,75/334718, 75/333732, 75/333645 and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,735,466 and 1,716,828; and
- 2. A return postage envelope and receipt on which we request that you note the filing date and which we ask you to return to us; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$165 to cover the filing fee for 6 properties.

Please return the original Assignment document with the recorded reel and frame numbers to me at the above address. We do not believe there to be any additional fees for the above filing, but if this is not the case, please contact us and we will immediately deposit with you any additional fees. Please call at the above number if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

By Deboral Demol Date 5-18-98

Glenn R. Wilson

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey
L.L.P.
Counsellors at Law

Telephone (216) 479-8500 Telecopier (216) 479-8780 Counsellors at Law 4900 Key Tower 127 Public Square Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1304

Direct Dial Number (216) 479-8342

August 10, 1998

## **VIA EXPRESS MAIL**

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment Correction of U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/333,545

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for filing and processing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are the following:

- 1. Assignment correction from Level Propane Gases, Inc., an Ohio corporation, to Level Energy Group, Inc., an Ohio Corporation, of U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/333,545; and
- 2. Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document along with the original Assignment document; and
- 3. A return postage envelope and receipt on which we request that you note the filing date and which we ask you to return to us; and
- 4. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee of 1 property.

Please return the original Assignment documents with the recorded reel and frame numbers to me at the above address. We do not believe there to be any additional fees for the above filing, but if this is not the case, please contact us and we will immediately deposit with you any additional fees. Please call at the above number if you have any questions.

I tegraty fairfy that this palies or fee is being deposited with the U.S. Fost Floornes "Express Mail Fost Office to Andrews." I want 57 CeF 2 10 or me data indicated below are it provided to the Assistant Commonstigner of Palents and Transmarks, Washington, D.C. 20201.

Glenn R. Wilson

Sincerely

Enclosures Date 3 /6 //

Bratislava · Brussels · Budapest · Columbus · Houston · Jacksonville · Kyiv · London Madrid · Miami · Moscow · New York · Phoenix · Pragur Markinglish RK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0761



### **UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 17, 1998

PTAS

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P. GLENN R. WILSON 4900 KEY TOWER 127 PUBLIC SQUARE CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/19/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1728/0088

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

LEVEL PROPANE GASES, INC.

DOC DATE: 04/30/1998 CITIZENSHIP: OHIO ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

LEVEL ENERGY GROUP, INC. 830 CANTERBURY ROAD WESTLAKE, OHIO 44145

CITIZENSHIP: OHIO ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75332545

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/29/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MEDIGEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1728/0088 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75334718 FILING DATE: 07/31/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LEVEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75333732 FILING DATE: 07/31/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LEVEL PRICING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75333645 FILING DATE: 07/31/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LEVEL PRICING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74189190 FILING DATE: 07/29/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1735466 ISSUE DATE: 11/24/1992

MARK: LEVEL PROPANE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74189320 FILING DATE: 07/29/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1716828 ISSUE DATE: 09/15/1992

MARK: LEVEL PROPANE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/11/1998